

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0596, Version: 1

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6; Conference with Labor Negotiator.

County Negotiator: Director of Human Resources and/or designee.

Employee Organization: El Dorado County Employees Association Local No. 1, representing employees in the General, Professional, and supervisory Bargaining Units; Operating Engineers, Local No. 3 representing employees in the Trades & Crafts, Probation, and Corrections Bargaining Units; Deputy Sheriff's Association representing employees in the Law Enforcement unit; El Dorado County Law Enforcement Managers Association representing employees in the Law Enforcement Management unit; El Dorado County Criminal Attorneys Association representing employees in the Criminal Attorney unit; El Dorado County Managers Association representing employees in the Managers Association; the El Dorado County Deputy County Counsel Association representing employees in the Deputy County Counsel unit; and the unrepresented employees covered by the Salary and Benefits Resolution, as amended.